

SENATE BILL 9: Apex Town Council to Appoint Town Clerk.

2023-2024 General Assembly

Committee:	Senate Rules and Operations of the Senate	Date:	March 15, 2023
Introduced by:	Sens. Adcock, Batch	Prepared by:	Brad Krehely and
Analysis of:	Second Edition		Alex Ramirez,
			Staff Attorneys

OVERVIEW: Senate Bill 9 would amend the Apex Town Charter to allow the Apex Town Council (Council) to appoint the Town Clerk.

CURRENT LAW: Under the Apex Town Charter, as amended, the Town Manager appoints the Town Clerk. The Clerk must keep a journal of the Council's proceedings, maintain all records and documents pertaining to the Town's government, and fulfill additional duties as required by the Town Manager.

BILL ANALYSIS: Senate Bill 9 would amend the Apex Town Charter to allow the Council to appoint the Town Clerk.

EFFECTIVE DATE: This act would be effective when it becomes law.

Jeffrey Hudson Director



Legislative Analysis Division 919-733-2578

This bill analysis was prepared by the nonpartisan legislative staff for the use of legislators in their deliberations and does not constitute an official statement of legislative intent.